	AGEND	A IT	EM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agen	da Item number: *6.f			
	Title:		ommendation to Approve the Awar om and to Sell the Replaced John D					
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	AJ Reineking						
Meeting: Governm	ent Services	Con	Date: October 28	8, 2019)			
Proposed Cost: \$4	1,071.77		Budgeted Amount: \$ 50,000		Not Budgeted:			
Executive Summa	ry (if not but	lgete	d please explain) :		I			
	ls Maintenan		John Deere 1575 and hydraulic broontract, 062117-DAC (PG NB CG '		e			
AHW LLC			\$41,071.77					
Via an online auction	on to the hig		the replacement vehicle #1815, a 20 bidder.	004 Jo	hn Deere 1445,			
Attachments (plea	se list):							
*Detailed bid obtain	ned from So	urcev	vell Grounds Maintenance vendor.					
Recommendation/	Suggested A	ctio	n (briefly explain):					
			vard of One John Deere 1575 throu replaced John Deere Unit #1815	gh the	Sourcewell Grounds			



YOUR CONTRACT. YOUR QUOTE. YOUR HELP REQUESTED.

Ensure your equipment arrives with no delay. **Issue your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.**

To expedite the ordering process, please include the following information in Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

For any questions, please contact:

Shipping address
Billing address
Vendor: John Deere Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513
Contract name and/or number

ne and/or number

Signature

Tax exempt certificate, if applicable

Tom Hayes

AHW LLC 559 South Main Elburn, IL 60119

Tel: 630-365-6020 Fax: 630-365-6101 Email: thayes@ahwllc.com

The John Deere Government Sales Team





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: AHW LLC 559 South Main Elburn, IL 60119 630-365-6020 dlelburn@ahwllc.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For: City Of St Charles 200 Devereauy Way Saint Charles, IL 60174

Delivering Dealer: AHW LLC Tom Hayes 559 South Main Elburn, IL 60119 Phone: 630-365-6020 thayes@ahwllc.com

Quote ID:20247268Created On:14 August 2019Last Modified On:22 August 2019Expiration Date:14 September 2019

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 1575 TerrainCut with ComfortCab Commercial Front Mower (Less Mower Deck)	\$ 41,972.48	\$ 32,318.81 X	1	=	\$ 32,318.81
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainte	nance 062117-DAC (PG NB CG 70)			
Price Effective Date: August 14, 2019	9				
JOHN DEERE 60 Heavy-Duty Rotary Broom (For 1500 TerrainCut, 1400/1500 Series II and Non-Series II Front Mowers)	\$ 5,683.74	\$4,376.48 X	2	=	\$ 8,752.96
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainte	nance 062117-DAC (PG NB CG 70)			
Price Effective Date: August 14, 2019	Э				
Equipment Total					\$ 41,071.77

Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 41,071.77
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 41,071.77
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 41,071.77
	Down Payment	(0.00)
Salesperson : X	Accepted B	y : X





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: AHW LLC 559 South Main Elburn, IL 60119 630-365-6020 dlelburn@ahwllc.com

 Rental Applied
 (0.00)

 Balance Due
 \$ 41,071.77

Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 20247268 Customer Name: CITY OF ST CHARLES

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):	ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run	AHW LLC 559 South Main
Cary, NC 27513	Elburn, IL 60119
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989	630-365-6020 dlelburn@ahwllc.com

JOHN DEERE 1575 TerrainCut with ComfortCab Commercial Front Mower							
Contract:	Sourcewell Grounds Ma	inter	nance 06211	7-DAC		Sug	gested List *
	(PG NB CG 70)					\$	41,972.48
Price Effe	ective Date: August 14,	201	9				elling Price *
							32,318.81
		* Pri	ce per item	- includes Fo	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended
					Amount	Price	Contract Price
2443TC	1575 TerrainCut with	1	\$ 40,199.00	23.00	\$ 9 245 77	\$ 30 953 23	\$ 30,953.23
244010	ComfortCab Commercial	•	φ 40,100.00	20.00	φ 0,240.77	φ 00,000.20	\$ 00,000.20
	Front Mower (Less Mower						
	Deck)	-					
			ndard Options			• • • •	
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1.) (Do 4050			ments/Non-C			* 400.00	* 400.00
	Beacon Light Kit (Cab Only)		\$ 251.90	23.00	\$ 57.94	\$ 193.96	\$ 193.96
	Rear Work Light Kit (2 Lights) (Cab Only)	1	\$ 156.20	23.00	\$ 35.93	\$ 120.27	\$ 120.27
LVB24844	External Mirror Kit (Cab Only)	1	\$ 196.90	23.00	\$ 45.29	\$ 151.61	\$ 151.61
BTC10673	Reverse Alarm Kit (Back-up alarm)	1	\$ 135.89	23.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 104.64	\$ 104.64
BTC10685	Slow Moving Vehicle (SMV) Kit	1	\$ 89.89	23.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 69.22	\$ 69.22
RE321109		1	\$ 942.70	23.00	\$ 216.82	\$ 725.88	\$ 725.88
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 1,773.48		\$ 407.90	\$ 1,365.58	\$ 1,365.58
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Suggested Price		¢ 44 070 40		¢ 0 050 67	¢ 00 040 04	\$ 32,318.81 © 22,240.04
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 41,972.48		\$ 9,653.67	\$ 32,318.81	\$ 32,318.81

JOHN DEERE 60 Heavy-Duty Rotary Broom (For 1500 TerrainCut, 1400/1500



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 20247268 Customer Name: CITY OF ST CHARLES

TO (VENDO Deere & Co	mpany	EOUT	TO AH	L PURCHASE O Delivering D W LLC		T BE SENT	
2000 John Deere Run				9 South Main			
Cary, NC 2	-2382580; DUNS#: 60-769098		ourn, IL 60119 0-365-6020				
	2002000, Donon: 00 700000			lburn@ahwllc.	com		
Contract	: Sourcewell Grounds Ma	ainten	ance 06211	I7-DAC		Sug	gested List *
	(PG NB CG 70)					:	\$ 5,683.74
Price Eff	ective Date: August 14	2019)			S	elling Price *
	-					:	\$ 4,376.48
		* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract
							Price
0500TC	60 Heavy-Duty Rotary Broom (For 1500 TerrainCut, 1400/1500 Series II and Non-Series II Front Mowers)	2	\$ 3,379.00	23.00	\$ 777.17	\$ 2,601.83	\$ 5,203.66
		Stan	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
1000	Lift Arms, Cylinders, Drive Shaft and Hardware	2	\$ 1,682.00	23.00	\$ 386.86	\$ 1,295.14	\$ 2,590.28
	Standard Options Total		\$ 1,682.00		\$ 386.86	\$ 1,295.14	\$ 2,590.28
	Dealer A	ttachn	nents/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market		
BTC10530	Single-Spool Auxiliary Hydraulic Kit	2	\$ 622.74	23.00	\$ 143.23	\$ 959.02	\$ 959.02
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 622.74		\$ 143.23	\$ 959.02	\$ 959.02
	Suggested Price						\$ 8,752.96
Total Salli		_	\$ 5,683.74		\$ 1,307.26	¢ / 276 /0	
Total Selli	ng Phice		ə ə,003.74		ҙ 1,307.2 6	\$ 4,376.48	\$ 8,752.96